Dear Editor, 
Thank you for your further insightful comments. We believe we addressed all your concerns in the updated manuscript and have listed our response below.
We look forward to hearing from you regarding our submission and to respond to any further questions and comments you may have.

Yours sincerely, 

Krutika Joshi & Veronique Vanderhorst

Comment 1: Line 53-61. “Please provide references for this citing previously published studies.”
Response 1: We have added three references to the text- Paxinos and Franklin (2001), Popesko, et al (1992) and Allen Brain Atlas (2004) which demonstrate the anatomical shape of the cerebellum in relation to the brainstem, the slanted shape of the occipital bone and the presence of neck muscles covering the caudal portion of the occipital bone. 

Comment 2: Line 303-313. “Please provide representative results for the data cited here. The results can either be in tabular form or graphs representing the data. We need results to show the effectiveness of the technique. Unpublished data cannot be cited. The JoVE publication can either serve as the primary publication for this data or the authors can wait for the parent publication to be out first and make JoVE as the child publication for this.”
Response 2: Thank you for your guidance. As instructed, we now represent the results of comparisons between the accuracy of the cisterna magna and standard approaches in three relevant planes in new Figure 4 and we have referenced Figure 4 in the ‘representative results’ section. The bar graphs with dot plots contain the data and the legend lists the summary of the t-statistics.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Comment 3: Line 381-384. “Please provide references for this citing previously published studies.”
Response 3: We have added existing references to the text related to burr hole technique (reference 1), anatomy of the skull and muscles (reference 6), and the distance between AP and DV zero points and target sites (2 and 7). 

